FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





Monarch Dental[®] Provides Free Dental Services in Burleson, TX In Partnership with the Smiles for Everyone Foundation, Monarch Dental[®] Delivers Nearly \$113,000 of Donated Dentistry

Burleson, Texas – *February 20, 2020* – On Saturday, February 8th, eleven doctors and over fifty support staff came together at the <u>Monarch Dental</u> office in Burleson, TX to host a Day of Giving with the <u>Smiles for Everyone Foundation</u>.

Individuals were referred to the event through local nonprofits such as Hope Farm Inc., an organization for at-risk youth; Harvest House, a local food bank; and Catholic Charities of Fort Worth. The dental providers were able to welcome 84 low-income patients to receive free Cleanings, fillings, extractions and more. In addition to volunteering their services, the Burleson Team used their compassionate spirits to instill positive changes that extend well beyond oral health.

"I cannot describe how much this has changed my life," expressed patient Laci H. "I'm truly grateful. Thank you so much from the bottom of my heart!" In agreement, patient Deborah W. exclaimed, "I am relieved to tears!"

The Smiles for Everyone Foundation would like to thank the entire Team of volunteers, including Dr. Ghayth Adhami, Dr. Siv Eftekhari, Dr. Avni Goel, Dr. Daniel Ingel, Dr. Brett Johnson, Dr. Bradley Murray, Dr. Jane Poquiz, Dr. Jessica Riccobono, Dr. Joe Sunbarger, Dr. Carol Wald, and Dr. Tabreena Walker. It was their warm spirits and strong dedication that allowed us to deliver Smiles for Everyone in the Greater Dallas Area!

The next Day of Giving that the Foundation is hosting will be at Newport Dental in Fullerton, CA on February 23rd. Please visit www.smilesforeveryone.org for more information.

About Monarch Dental®

Monarch Dental provides general dentistry, children's dentistry and specialty care services such as orthodontics, oral surgery, periodontics and endodontics at 89 locations throughout Texas, Arkansas and Utah. Monarch Dental affiliated practices make it easy and affordable for individuals and families to get the dental care they need with convenient locations, extended hours and same-day appointments. The Monarch Dental mission is to create healthier smiles by making dental visits easy and enjoyable. Learn more at www.monarchdental.com.

About the Smiles For Everyone Foundation

The Smiles for Everyone Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with the mission of delivering smiles for everyone by providing free dental care for those in need, both at home in the U.S. and around the world. Since 2011, the Smiles for Everyone Foundation has delivered over 27,000 smiles and over \$20 million in donated dentistry. The foundation currently supports programs which provide free dental care to those in need in Cambodia, Ghana, Laos, Nicaragua, Paraguay, Thailand, and the United States. For more information or to make a donation, visit www.smilesforeveryone.org.

Contacts:
Monarch Dental®
Jody Martin
PR@smilebrands.com
714.427.1299

Smiles for Everyone Foundation Crystal Strait <u>crystal.strait@smilesforeveryone.org</u> 714.824.5037